OP \$40.00 2399322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509356

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bluewave Advisors, LLC		02/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RagingBull.com, LLC	
Street Address:	62 Calef Highway #233	
City:	Lee	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03861	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399322	RAGING BULL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: rchriston@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca C. Christon
Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street
Address Line 2: Hayes Soloway PC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca C. Christon
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca c. christon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-02-08 RB trademark transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Bluewave Advisors, LLC, ("Assignor"), a Texas limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 4828 S. Broadway #182, Tyler, Texas 75703 US, is the Registrant and record owner of the United States Trademark Registration listed below;

Registration Number

Mark

2399322

RAGING BULL

WHEREAS, RagingBull.com, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 62 Calef Highway #233, Lee, New Hampshire 03861 US, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past-infringement.

Bluewave Advisors, LLC	RagingBull.com, LLC
Ruh	Signature:
Signature:	Signature.
Name: 1897 Bishap	Name:
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: PRESIDENT
Date: 2/8/19	Date: 2/8/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 02/08/2019